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Notes: \
1. Proposed is @ rezaning from commercial plamed development to commercial plamed development to allow
a 72 wnit dry boat storage faclity, 27 wet slips and marina accessory uses.
2. The 195 acre parcel s located In the ovter Islands land use designation for the Lee Plan

Open Space Calculations:

1 Total area = 84745 5Q. FT

2. ROW area = 21414 SQ. FT

3. Net area = 63.331 5Q. FT.

Buldings = 15.886 5Q. FT

Proposed = 14640 5Q. FT.
Exist Buldng = 1950 5Q. FT.
Sheds = 271 SQ. FT.
4. Open space requred 207 of developed area

63331 SQFT. * 207 = 12666 SQ. FT.
5. Open space provided = >13,000 Q. FT.

bl

Deviations:
A deviation from LDC Section 10-2G1ad. which requires on-site space for garbage contaiers or
receptacies for commercial ngs between 10.001-25000 square feet be a mnimun area of 120
square feet. to allov typical space for garbage collection methods utlized In North Captiva

A deviation from LDC Section 10-261b>, which requres a mnmum overhead clearance of 22 feet and
@ 12 foot wide unobstructed access openng be provided to accommodate dll storage area/contaners.
to allow typical access for garbage colection methads utized in North Captiva.

A" A deviation from LDC Sectlon 10-285Ca). which requires al local roads to have a comection
separation of 125' or greater, to alow a local comection separation of 30

/A deviation from LDC Section 10-291C2). which requrres al developments to have a street designed
and constructed or mproved meeting the standards contaned n section 10-29G (a category A
roadd. to allow golf cart access to the existing shel/gravel road.

A\ deviation from LDC Section 10-29GCEC4D. which requires the nside edge of the pavement ot the
drivevay comection to the street must be rounded with a mhinum radus of 30 feet for commercial
property with no curb or qutter. to alow a radus of 10 feet for golf carts.

£\ A deviation from LDC Section 10-41GCaDC®). which requires roads. drives. or parking areas that are
located less than 125 feet from an existing slon or single amlly residential
lots. a sold wal or combiation berm and sol
then 25 feet from the obuttig property and a Type T buffer or equivalent be provided. to alow a
15 foot Type D buffer.

A\ A deviation from LDG Section 10-G10CedC1d, which requires pedestrian paths and bicycle parking
intended to provide safe passage of pedestrians from the surroundng streets. out parcels. and bus
stops, to not requre any pedestrian paths to the surroundig streets.

A\ A deviation from LDC Section 34-G25. which requires developments to have ovtdoor

htig in

the property line to be 24 feet. to alow a property lne access width of 10 feet for golf carts.
AD X déviation From LDC Section 34-2016(1Xb31>. vhich requres high and low  turnover parking lots
with 90 degree parking to have nie feet by 18 feet spaces. to dlow six feet by 10 feet parking
spaces for galf carts.
b A deviation from LDC Sectlon 34-2016(2)Cad(1), which requires parking spaces be delneated by
Idth. centered on the dividing lne between

all-weather painted Ines. not less than four inches
spaces, to allow for no dviding striphg as spaces wil be clearly Identifiable by parking block.

£3 1 Geation From LDC Section 34-2016(23CaxL. which requrés parking spaces to have a parkiig
block two feet from the end of the parking space. to alow a parking block at one foot from the
end of the parking space.

A2 X deviation from LDC Section 34-2016(3, which requires a mnimm asle width of 24 feet for a two
way parkng aisle, to alov a two way aisle width of 10 feet for goff carts.

A5 K deliation from LDC Bection 34-2620C4X (D, vhich requres to parkng spaces per three bost
sips. to allow deviation from mmber of requred parkng spaces. The wet sips are reserved for the
owners’ of the dry rack.

A deveiation from LDC Section 34-2017. which requires high turnover parking lots to have a paved
parkig area. to alow a shell based parkig area

A& & devation from LDC Section 10-4T6CAIC3S, which requires commercial abutting commercial to have a
5 Type "A" Buffer to allow for no buffer.
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NORTH CAPTIVA MARINA

MASTER CONCEPT PLAN
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/ Site Survey from Phillip M. Mould, PSM dated 7-15-11. \
SECTION: 5 a 15 30

TOWNSHIP: 45 5.
RANGE: 21 E
LATITUDE:  26°35'5]1"
LONGITUDE: 81°13' 06
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Dimension Detail

Note: Bathymeiric Survey by Hans Wilson & SCAIE 1" = 30
Assoc. Inc. completed 7-3-11. All depths '
reference Mean Low Water datumn.

Mean High Water @ 0.30' NAVD 88
Mean Low Water @ -1.25' NAVD 88 géi/m\-ln‘?o p%a%s'smmiussgg?
per DFP Ticle Sia. 872-5488 gf;‘c;?DA REGISTRATION NO. 39680
:__October 20, 2011 11:22:16 o.m.
PERMIT USE ONLY, NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION Drawing: NCMGIMASTERS-7-11.DWG

HANS WILSON & ASSOC. INC. [, |  North Captiva |

1938 Hill Ave. Fi. Myers, Florido 33901
== Tel:239-334-6870 Fox: 239-334-7810 .
S aRINE and ENVIRONMENTAL ConsuiTants | 102011 Marina GF oup /




/ Site Survey from Phillip M. Mould, PSM dated 7-15-71. \
SECTION: 5 0 19 30

TOWNSHIP: 45 8. e —
RANGE:- 21F SCALE FEET
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